

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17665/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(EXEMPTION)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISCIPLESHP CENTRE
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERSFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the revised office report on default reveals that the petitioner has deposited process fee as also spare copies. However, the same were deposited belatedly.

Delay in depositing the process fee and spare copies is condoned. Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable in six weeks.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. ||(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master |