

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17665/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX(EXEMPTION)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISCIPLESHP CENTRE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aamir Naseem, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Darpan, Adv.
Ms Hetu Arora Sethi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondent has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day and copy would also be served on the other side. On compliance, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj