

i»¿SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.17665 OF 2011
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for filing Advocate documents and Raise Advocate facts)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIOIN) ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
DISCIPLESHIP CENTRE ...RESPONDENT
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July, 2011 when the following order was passed :

“Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition.”

Accordingly, notice was issued to Sole Respondent. Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Office Report regarding not filing counter affidavit in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's court from time to time and lastly on 22th April, 2013 when the following order has been passed:

“The ld. Counsel for the respondent has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit would be filed during the course of the day and copy would also be served on the other side. On compliance, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.”

It is submitted that Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate has filed counter affidavit alongwith an application for filing advocate documents and Raise Advocate facts. The same is Registered as Interlocutory Application no. 2 (The same are included in the Judges paper books).

The matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 30TH DAY OF APRIL, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR